

Agk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 444 OF 2000

The Union of India (Through Executive Engineer (Civil), CPWD, Mumbai) ...Plaintiffs
Versus
M/s. Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Defendants

Ms. Jyotsna Pandhi, *with Ms. Purnima Awasthi, i/b Mr. K.B. Rao, for the Plaintiffs.*
Mr. Ajit Karwande, *i/b A.N. Samant, for the Defendants.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 27th January 2015

PC:-

1. Although this Suit stood automatically dismissed on 9th January 2015 for non-compliance with the order dated 7th October 2014, only by way of indulgence and as a final opportunity, and on Mr. Pandhi's personal request, time is extended till Monday, 2nd February 2015, to comply with the directions in the order dated 7th October 2014.

2. If that is not done, the Suit will stand dismissed without further reference to the Court. No application for extension on any grounds will be entertained for any reason whatsoever.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)