

*Shephali*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO. 444 OF 2000**

The Union of India (Through Ex. Engineer  
(Civil), CPWD, Mumbai.) ...Plaintiffs  
*Versus*  
M/s. Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Defendants

---

**Ms. Jyotsna Pandhi**, *a/w Ms. P:Urnima Awasthi i/b K.B. Rao, for  
the Plaintiffs.*  
**Ms. A. N. Samant**, *for the Defendants.*

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 2nd February 2015**

**PC:-**

1. Pursuant to the order of 27th January 2015, the Plaintiff has filed his evidence affidavit, compilation of documents and affidavit of documents. A copy has been served on the Advocates for the Defendants in Court today.
2. List the matter on 23rd February 2015 at 3.00 p.m. for marking of the Plaintiff's documents.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**