

3. In default of compliance in filing by the date specified, or such extended date as may be permitted on an application made before the date now fixed, suit to be stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the court. On compliance with these directions as to filing, the matter to be listed for marking of Plaintiffs' documents and further directions in the week commencing from 12th January 2015.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)

**ISSUES FRAMED ON 7TH OCTOBER 2014
IN
SUIT NO. 444 OF 2000**

- 1 Whether the suit is within limitation?
- 2 Whether the Plaintiffs prove that they are the absolute owners of the immovable properties described in Schedule I and Schedule II to Exhibit "A-1" to the plaint?
- 3 Whether the Plaintiffs prove that they are entitled to possession of the suit property from the Defendants?
- 4 Whether the Plaintiffs prove that they are entitled to any amount by way of mesne profits, and if so what amount?
- 5 What order, including as to costs?

(G. S. PATEL, J.)