

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.444 OF 2000**

The Union of India (through  
Ex. Engr. (Civil), CPWD, Mumbai                      ....Plaintiff

Vs.

M/s. Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.                      ....Defendants

----

Mr. S.R. Rajguru a/w. Ms. J. N. Pandhi and Ms. Purnima Awasthi for  
plaintiff.

Mr. M.R. Bhonsale, representative of defendants present.

----

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2017**

**PC.:**

Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2017 for marking of documents/  
receiving evidence on record on which date plaintiff's first witness shall  
remain present in court.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**