

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 444 OF 2000

The Union Of India (throu Gh
Ex.engnr.(civil),cpwd Mumbai.Plaintiff

V/S

M/s.tulsidas V.patel Pvt. Ltd.and Anr.Defendant

Mr. S.R. Rajguru, a/w Jyotsna Pandhi, Purnima Awasthi, for
Plaintiff.

Ms. Vaishali Chaturvedi, for Administrator.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J

DATE : 10th December, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 17/12/2019

(ASSOCIATE)