

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.08.20
16:19:12 +0530

SUIT NO.444 OF 2000

Union of India

... Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd & Anr.

... Defendants

None for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 20 August 2025

PC:-

1. None for the plaintiff and the defendants.
2. List this matter in regular course.

(Jitendra Jain, J)