

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 444 OF 2000

The Union of India ...Plaintiff  
V/s.  
M/s Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. and Anr. ...Defendants

Mr. Chaitanya Chavan with Mr. Pavan Patil i/b Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Rahul Soman with Ms. Mitali Dhoble i/b Vidhii Partners for the Defendant No.1.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

**P.C.** :

1. Mr. Chavan, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that since this is an old matter, some time be granted to take steps to carry out necessary amendments as noted in order dated 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.
2. Mr. Soman, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants has no objection if some time is granted.
3. Accordingly, list on **18<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**
4. Let the necessary steps be taken on behalf of the Plaintiff by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)